RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, CORRECTING SCRIVENER'S ERRORS IN RESOLUTION NO. 24-182 PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 PERSONNEL COMPLEMENT FOR THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2024, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 24-182 adopting the City of Fort Lauderdale's Final Budget and Personnel Complement for Fiscal Year 2025 at a duly noticed public hearing; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 24-182 contained a scrivener's error in Section 2 incorrectly identifying the final City of Fort Lauderdale Personnel Complement as Exhibit 3 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692; and

WHEREAS, the final City of Fort Lauderdale Personnel Complement is attached as Exhibit 2 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692 and Exhibit 3 is the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida Special Events and Public Space Activation Budget Summary; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit 3 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692 was attached as Exhibit "B" to the Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to correct the scrivener's errors contained within the Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That Section 2 of Resolution 24-182 shall be corrected to read as follows:

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the final City of Fort Lauderdale Personnel Complement, to wit, Exhibit 2 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B", is hereby adopted for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024, and ending September 30, 2025, and is incorporated herein by this reference.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the Exhibit 3 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692 attached to Resolution 24-182 as Exhibit "B" is replaced with Exhibit 2 to City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0692.

RESOLUTION NO. 24- PAGE 2

<u>SECTION 3</u> . 12, 2024.	That the above-refe	erenced c	orrections are effective nu	nc pro tunc September
SECTION 4. passage.	That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its final			
	ADOPTED this	_day of _	, 2024.	
ATTEST:			Mayor DEAN J. TRANTAL	
City	Clark		Dean J. Trantalis	
City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN			John C. Herbst	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:			Steven Glassman	
,			Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
City A	Attorney . ANSBRO		Warren Sturman	